ADDENDUM TO ADVERTISED CONTRACT

Project Name: Towing and Storage Services

Project Number: RFP # 2020-01

City: City of Holly Springs

Addendum Number: 1

Closing Date: January 24, 2020

The following changes are hereby made to this contract. The proposer is responsible for making any necessary changes in ink in the proposal. Proposers shall acknowledge this addendum by checking the appropriate space on the addendum certification document.

Questions/Clarifications

1) The City of Holly Springs Police Department responded to the following number of automobile accidents from 2017 through 2019:

1.	2017	349 motor vehicle accidents
2.	2018	386 motor vehicle accidents
3.	2019	436 motor vehicle accidents

2) The summary below represents calls for service by month in 2019 within the City of Holly Springs:

	7 1 C	
1.	January 2019	41 Calls for Service
2.	February 2019	19 Calls for Service
3.	March 2019	30 Calls for Service
4.	April 2019	26 Calls for Service
5.	May 2019	30 Calls for Service
6.	June 2019	11 Calls for Service
7.	July 2019	19 Calls for Service
8.	August 2019	45 Calls for Service
9.	September 2019	24 Calls for Service
10.	October 2019	40 Calls for Service
11.	November 2019	42 Calls for Service
12.	December 2019	36 Calls for Service

- 3) The City of Holly Springs has its vehicles towed to one of the following facilities for repairs:
 - 1. Chuck's Auto Repair 12870 Bells Ferry Road Canton, GA 30114
 - Moore's Auto Care
 2689 Holly Street
 Holly Springs, GA 30115
 - 3. Auto Doctor 3927 Univeter Road Canton, GA 30115